
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT #6767 TITLE: Eastern Wharf Dock Repairs COST: $79,378 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
The DBE goal for this project was waived by the Office of Business Opportunity due to the highly specialized nature of this project 
and the absence of qualified DBE subcontractors. 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 3 for the Eastern Wharf Dock Repair Project with Myrick Marine in 
the amount of $79,378.   
 
The original project was for the repair and replacement of damaged floats and the attachment of the second gangway 
to the dock at the Eastern Wharf site formally known as the Savannah River Landing.   
 
This modification is needed to replace two additional pile guides and walers on the eastern end of the dock.  These 
structural components were damaged when the fire dock broke away from the Eastern Wharf dock due to a failed 
pile guide.  The repairs are necessary to prevent further damage to itself and adjacent docks as well as prevent  
navigational hazards caused by broken dock sections floating into the river channel.    
 
The original contract was awarded by Council on February 28, 2019 in the amount of $372,028.55. Contract 
modification No. 1 was approved on June 20, 2019 in the amount of $56,214, and contract modification No. 2 was 
approved on January 16, 2020 in the amount of $14,335. The total amount of this contract to date, including this 
modification is $521,955.55. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 3 for the Eastern Wharf Dock Repair Project with Myrick Marine in 
the amount of $79,378.   
 

 


